Product brief
High-current PROFET™
Benchmark low-ohmic smart switches for automotive heating and power distribution
The new high-current PROFET™ high-side smart switch family is designed to drive
currents up to 20 A DC in 12 V automotive applications. With a RDS(on) range from 2 mΩ
to 8 mΩ, the devices come in very small footprint package TSDSO-14, offering pin-
compatibility across the whole family. The benchmark power density supports the trend
towards low ohmic designs to reduce overall system power consumption in order to meet

Extended operating voltage
[V]
Ordering code Package
BTS7002-1EPP1) 2 20 107 4.1 … 28 3.1 … 28 SP001605424 TSDSO-14
BTS7004-1EPP 4 15 88 4.1 … 28 3.1 … 28 SP001403858 TSDSO-14
BTS7006-1EPP1) 6 13 79 4.1 … 28 3.1 … 28 SP001605428 TSDSO-14
BTS7008-1EPP1) 8 11 64 4.1 … 28 3.1 … 28 SP001605432 TSDSO-14
1) In development. ES available